OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, MORIGAON, ASSAM :ORDER:

The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon vide order dated 19.01.2024 communicated vide Memo no.DJM/403 dated 19.01.2024, has nominated the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon as pilot Court for smooth functioning of CCTNS of ICJS project, Sri Suprotive Saikia (LDA) and Sri Nava Jyoti Das (Computer Typist) of this establishment are entrusted in the said pilot project and they are directed to do the needful for the same.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/- H. K. Das Chief Judicial Magistrate, Morigaon, Assam

No. CJMM/ 906 - 910 /2024.

Dated Morigaon the 22.01.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessaryaction to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Morigaon.
- 2. The System Officer/System Assistant, Morigaon District Judiciary, Assam.
 - 3. Sri Suprotive Saikia, LDA, O/O the CJM, Morigaon, Assam.
 - 4. Sri Nava Jyoti Das, Computer Typist, O/o the CJM, Morigaon, Assam
 - 5. Office Copy.

(H. K. Das)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Morigaon, Assam
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Morigaon (Assam)